

## NAGALAND INFORMATION COMMISSION

## Old Secretariat Complex, Post Box No. 148 Nagaland, Kohima - 797001.

Tel: 0370-2291041, Fax: 0370-2291774, Website: www.nlsic.gov.in

No. NIC/Appeal-20/2011-12

Dated Kohima, the 3<sup>rd</sup> May, 2012.

Subject: Notice for hearing on 25<sup>th</sup> May, 2012 (Friday) at 01:00 PM.

WHEREAS under Section 19 of the Right to Information Act, 2005, the Nagaland Information Commission had heard the second appeal on 27<sup>th</sup> April, 2012 (Friday) at 01:00 pm in the Hearing Room of the Nagaland Information Commission, wherein the appellant, Mr. Pagai Ndang, C/o Hiareurangbe, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren, Nagaland, Mobile No. 9856461322 and the respondents i.e. Smti. Khrienuo Metha, Deputy Commissioner & First Appellate Authority, Peren; Ms. Smita Sarangi, ADC & PIO, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren and Ms. Zuring Madeliang, EAC, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren, Nagaland were present.

AND WHEREAS the Commission in it's Decision Order of even No. dated 27.04.2012 decided that the full information sought by the applicant(now appellant) be furnished within 15 days w.e.f. 27.04.2012 and also hear Shri. Lungheising, ADC & former PIO, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren, Nagaland;

AND WHEREAS the Nagaland Information Commission has decided to hear the appeal, giving opportunity to the parties on <u>25<sup>th</sup> May</u>, <u>2012 (Friday) at 01:00 PM</u> in the Hearing Room of the Nagaland Information Commission, Old Secretariat Complex, Kohima.

NOW THEREFORE, it is notified that the following persons are requested to appear before this Commission with relevant documents on the above date and time for hearing.

- 1. Shri. Lungheising, ADC & former PIO, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren, Nagaland.
- 2. Ms. Smita Sarangi, ADC & PIO, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren, Nagaland.
- 3. Ms. Zuring Madeliang, EAC, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren, Nagaland.
- 4. Mr. Pagai Ndang, C/o Hiareurangbe, Office of the Deputy Commissioner, Peren, Nagaland, Mobile No. 9856461322.

This appeal will be disposed off only after compliance report submitted to the Commission.

## (SOYIMNA AIER KOZA)

Secretary

Copy to:-

- 1. The P.P.S. to the Hon'ble Chief Information Commissioner, Nagaland Information Commission for kind information of the CIC.
- 2. The P.A to the State Information Commissioner(K), Nagaland Information Commission for kind information of the SIC.
- 3. The P.A to the State Information Commissioner(B), Nagaland Information Commission for kind information of the SIC.
- 4. Office Copy.

(SOYIMNA AIER KOZA)

Secretary